1 / 4
LQH32PH2R2NNCL alternative
SMD Power Inductor
APWC3015 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice.Please check web site for latest information.
Revised: 07/14/2020
Outline:

1.5
2.7
www.bec.co.uk more info:   sales@bec.co.uk
2 / 4
5 Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
±30% Max Max
APWC3015-1R0N 1.00 ± 30% 39.0 2.32 2.35
APWC3015-1R5N 1.50 ± 30% 65.0 2.30 1.70
APWC3015-2R2N 2.20 ± 30% 78.0 1.60 1.60
APWC3015-3R3M 3.30 ± 20% 104 1.32 1.36
APWC3015-4R7M 4.70 ± 20% 163 1.10 1.09
APWC3015-6R8M 6.80 ± 20% 260 0.85 0.85
APWC3015-100M 10.0 ± 20% 325 0.72 0.77
APWC3015-120M 12.0 ± 20% 416 0.70 0.68
APWC3015-150M 15.0 ± 20% 455 0.66 0.65
APWC3015-180M 18.0 ± 20% 559 0.56 0.59
APWC3015-220M 22.0 ± 20% 589 0.52 0.57
APWC3015-270M 27.0 ± 20% 949 0.48 0.45
APWC3015-330M 33.0 ± 20% 1,066 0.44 0.43
APWC3015-390M 39.0 ± 20% 1,294 0.41 0.39
APWC3015-470M 47.0 ± 20% 1,625 0.35 0.35
APWC3015-560M 56.0 ± 20% 1,664 0.33 0.34
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,1V
2. Isat: the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value.
3. Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 )